Maryland Transportation Authority
Maximum Charges Effective 05/09/24

The following fees are the maximum allowed charges approved by
Maryland Transportation Authority in accordance with COMAR
11.07.03.15. This fee list is valid only for the initial service call.
The Permit Tower is not bound by this fee list for secondary tows.

Towing Services: (PLUS LABOR RATES)

Passenger Vehicles & Trucks < % ton $240.00
% ton-10,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $475.00
Commercial Vehicle 10,001 — 26,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $975.00
Commercial Vehicle 26,001- 80,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $1275.00
Commercial Vehicles > 80,001 pounds per hour plus any miscellaneous fees $1950.00
Road Services: (PLUS LABOR RATES)
Passenger Vehicles & Trucks < % ton per hour $275.00
% ton - 26,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $475.00
Commercial Vehicle 26,001-80,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $475.00
Commercial Vehicles >80,001 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $475.00
Winching Services: (PLUS LABOR RATES)
Passenger Vehicles & Trucks up to % ton, per hour $150.00
% ton - 26,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $500.00
Commercial Vehicle 26,001-80,000 pounds loaded or unloaded per hour $775.00
Commercial Vehicles >80,001 pounds loaded or unloaded Per Hour $1125.00
Other Services: (PLUS LABOR RATES)
Use of Dolly or wheel lift when it cannot be towed from front or rear for vehicles % ton | $175.00
and below.
Connecting Air Lines (per line) $30.00
Disconnecting and/or Replacing drive shaft $105.00
Remove and /or Replace axle(s), per axle - each occurrence $105.00
Mileage - to the Permittees site Free
Mileage - Passenger Vehicles - other than to Permittees site, per mile $6.00
Mileage - Commercial Vehicles - other than to Permittees site, per mile $12.00
| Vehicle Storage: (after the first 24 hours)
Passenger Vehicles & Trucks < % ton $60.00
Commercial vehicles over % ton loaded or unloaded per 9°x18’ space occupied per calendar | $90.00

day




Maryland Transportation Authority
Maximum Charges Effective 05/09/24

Labor Rates for Road and Mechanical Services:

duties of recovery / unusual tow services.

Unskilled Labor per hour with a 2-hour minimum $125.00
Skilled Labor per hour with a 2-hour minimum $200.00
Incident scene coordinator / safety lead with a 2-hour minimum without a vehicle $150.00
Incident scene coordinator / safety lead with a 2-hour minimum with a vehicle $250.00
Recovery / Unusual Tow Services
Rotator 49-ton capacity or less w/ trained operator per hour $1675.00
Rotator 50-ton capacity to 74-ton capacity w/ trained operator per hour $2150.00
Rotator 75-ton capacity or Larger w/ trained operator per hour $ 3600.00
Medium Duty Rollback <25 Tons per hour $425.00
Heavy Duty Rollback > 25 tons per hour $700.00
Mat Jack — Per Hour $750.00
Air Bags — per hour $2350.00
IEmergency Response Unit (Per Hour) $1100.00
Tractor (Power Unit) Per Hour $350.00
Lowboy / Traveling Axle Trailer “Landoll” Per Hour $800.00
Trailers — Flatbed, Dry Van, Dump, Tanker, or Reefer per hour $600.00
Heavy Duty Truck and / or Trailer Dolly — Flat Fee $3500.00
Mini Excavator / Forklift / Wheel Loader Per Hour $750.00
Skid Steer / Skid Loader per hour $500.00
Administrative & Miscellaneous Fees
For Passenger Vehicles & Trucks up to 7% -ton $100.00
For vehicles % ton and above $200.00
Recovery/ Unusual Tow Services not to exceed (2%) of the total invoice and capped at $750.00
Tolls - asrequired for reimbursement TBD
Permits for oversized / overweight loads TBD
Necessary Equipment Owned or Not Owned Not Specifically stated above to perform| TBD

Please note, all permit towers are required to submit a legible copy of all bills for calls.




